

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

kSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29015/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2017 in WA No. 134/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.P at Indore)

VIPPY INDUSTRIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSESSING OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(IA No.136774/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.136776/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.136775/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

WITH Diary No(s). 29018/2017

Date : 11-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Additional documents be filed within three weeks, as
prayed for.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master