

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9034/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2017 in WA No. 134/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

VIPPY INDUSTRIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSESSING OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136774/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136776/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.136775/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.22026/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.22027/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9036/2018 (IV-A)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 24 I.E. D.NO.29015/2017] and IA No.21847/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.21848/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment, list the matter after three weeks.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER