

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Civil Appeal No(s). 5287/2019

VIPPY INDUSTRIES LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSESSING OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136774/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136776/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.136775/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.22026/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.22027/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

WITH

C.A. No. 5288/2019 (IV-A)

(IA No.21847/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.21848/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.

Mr Jai Mangalwadi, Adv.

Mr Rahul Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Both matters

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copy for issuance of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal to the High Court. However, ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks time. Granted as strictly last chance. If spare copy is not filed within two weeks time, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copy is filed within two weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 30.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar