

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5287/2019

VIPPY INDUSTRIES LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSESSING OFFICER

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5288/2019 (IV-A)

Date : 04-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sumit Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the office report dated 7.01.2020, counsel for the appellant submits that necessary spare copies will be furnished during the course of the day.

Registry to proceed further.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER